
3102 (con.) 
3102.50.00 
3102.60.00 

3102.70.00 
3102.80.00 

3102.90.00 

3103 
3103.10.00 
3103.20.00 
3103.90.00 

3104 
3104.10.00 

3104.20.00 
3104.30.00 
3104.90.00 

3105 
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Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

3105.10.00 

3105.20.00 

3105.30.00 

3105.40.00 

3105.51.00 
3105.59.00 
3105.60.00 

3105.90.00 

Mineral or chemical fertilizers, nitrogenous (con.): 
Sodium nitrate 	  
Double salts and mixtures of calcium 
nitrate and ammonium nitrate 	  

Calcium cyanamide 	  
Mixtures of urea and ammonium nitrate in 
aqueous or ammoniacal solution 	  

Other, including mixtures not specified 
in the foregoing subheadings 	  

Mineral or chemical fertilizers, phosphatic: 
Superphosphates 	  
Basic slag 	  
Other 	  

Mineral or chemical fertilizers, potassic: 
Carnallite, sylvite and other crude natural 
potassium salts 	  

Potassium chloride 	  
Potassium sulfate 	  
Other 	  

Mineral or chemical fertilizers containing two or three 
of the fertilizing elements nitrogen, phosphorus and 
potassium; other fertilizers; goods of this chapter 
in tablets or similar forms or in packages of a gross 
weight not exceeding 10 kg: 

Goods of this chapter in tablets or similar forms 
or in packages of a gross weight not exceeding 10 
kg  

Mineral or chemical fertilizers containing the three 
fertilizing elements nitrogen, phosphorus and 
potassium 	  

Diammonium hydrogenorthophosphate 
(Diammonium phosphate) 	  

Ammonium dihydrogenorthophosphate (Monoammonium 
phosphate) and mixtures thereof with diammonium 
hydrogenorthophosphate (Diammonium phosphate)  

Other mineral or chemical fertilizers containing the 
two fertilizing elements nitrogen and phosphorus: 

Containing nitrates and phosphates 	  
Other 	  

Mineral or chemical fertilizers containing the two 
fertilizing elements phosphorus and potassium 	 

Other   	

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 


