-116-

and the

and the second second

SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
3102 (con.) 3102.50.00	Mineral or chemical fertilizers, nitrogenous (con.): Sodium nitrate	Free	D
3102.60.00	Double salts and mixtures of calcium nitrate and ammonium nitrate	Free	D
3102.70.00 3102.80.00	Calcium cyanamide Mixtures of urea and ammonium nitrate in	Free	D
5102,80,00	aqueous or ammoniacal solution	Free	D
3102.90.00	Other, including mixtures not specified in the foregoing subheadings	Free	D
3103	Mineral or chemical fertilizers, phosphatic:		
3103.10.00 3103.20.00	Superphosphates Basic slag	Free Free	D D
3103.90.00	Other	Free	D
3104 3104.10.00	Mineral or chemical fertilizers, potassic: Carnallite, sylvite and other crude natural		
	potassium salts	Free	D
3104.20.00	Potassium chloride	Free	D
3104.30.00 3104.90.00	Potassium sulfate Other	Free Free	D
3105	Mineral or chemical fertilizers containing two or three of the fertilizing elements nitrogen, phosphorus and potassium; other fertilizers; goods of this chapter in tablets or similar forms or in packages of a gross		
3105.10.00	weight not exceeding 10 kg: Goods of this chapter in tablets or similar forms or in packages of a gross weight not exceeding 10 kg	Free	D
3105.20.00	Mineral or chemical fertilizers containing the three fertilizing elements nitrogen, phosphorus and potassium	Free	D
3105.30.00	Diammoníum hydrogenorthophosphate (Diammonium phosphate)	Free	D
3105.40.00	Ammonium dihydrogenorthophosphate (Monoammonium phosphate) and mixtures thereof with diammonium		
	hydrogenorthophosphate (Diammonium phosphate)	Free	D
	Other mineral or chemical fertilizers containing the two fertilizing elements nitrogen and phosphorus:		
3105.51.00	Containing nitrates and phosphates	Free	D
3105.59.00 3105.60.00	Other Mineral or chemical fertilizers containing the two	Free	D
	fertilizing elements phosphorus and potassium	Free	D
3105.90.00	Other	Free	D
	1		
		1	1